

Water Service Area Review Board (WSARB) P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, AZ 85726-7210 (520) 791-4213 (Voice) Meeting Administrator (520) 837-2084 kris.lafleur@tucsonaz.gov

MEETING NOTICE: Water Service Area Review Board (WSARB)

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Water Service Area Review Board and to the general public that the Board will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public on:

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 – 10:00 a.m. City Hall, 1st Floor, East Conference Room 255 W. Alameda, Tucson, AZ 85701

The meeting will take place in the City Hall 1st Floor Conference Room. Please enter through the north entrance of City Hall.

All meeting attendees are subject to standard City Hall security policies and procedures.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Appointment of Board chairperson
- 3. Announcements
- 4. Review of water service denial for Pima County Parcel 224-91-085H, a parcel located in unincorporated Pima County
 - a. Report from Tucson Water staff
 - b. Appeal of water service denial
 - c. Call to the audience (specific to this case)
 - d. Board deliberation, decision, and recommendations
- 5. Call to the audience (general)
- 6. Adjournment